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    WARNING
CHOKING HAZARD
Toy contains small pieces,
Not for children under 3 years.
Adult supervision required.

Features:

• Standing or Tabletop Foosball Table

• Heavy Duty for Pub Game Tournament

• Durable and Compact Game Table

• High-Quality Metal Hardware

• Mini Foosball Table for Kids and Adults

• Chrome Plated Tubular Steel Rods with Plastic Handles

• Easily Turn to Kick and Block the Ball

• Some Assembly Required

• Luxury and Modern Design

What's in the Box:

• Foosball Table

• (2) Black/White Soccer Balls

Technical Specs:

• Construction Material: ABS (Handle), MDF with PVC (Legs)

• Number of Balls: 2

• Play�eld: 0.18'' (.45cm) MDF

• Side/End Panel: 1/2'' (1.27cm) Thickness

• Player: Painting Player 1-2-5-3

• Steel Rods Dimension: 1/2-inch (1.27cm) Diameter

• Product Dimensions: 47.83'' x 23.6'' x 30.7'' -inches

(121 x 60 x 78 -cm) 

48'' (122cm) Competition Sized
Foosball Table
Arcade Table Soccer for Home & Game Room
with 2 Balls USER GUIDEENG

Visit Our Website

SCAN ME
serenelifehome.com



Bolt (12) Washer (12) Screws (8) Hand grip (8)

End caps (8) Goal (2)

Washer (12) Rubber Bushing (16)

Soccer Balls (4) Allen wrench (1)

A B
Short Side Boards (2) Play�eld (1) Leg (4)Long Side Boards (2)

Support Braces (2) End Leg Brace (2) Screws (12) Screws (8)

1-player 
rods-white (1)

2-player 
rods-white (1)

5-player 
rods-white (1)

3-player 
rods-white (1)

1-player 
rods-black (1)

2-player 
rods-black (1)

5-player 
rods-black (1)

3-player 
rods-black (1)
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BALL OFF THE TABLE
The ball should be put back into play with a serve by the team which originally served that ball.

TO START A MATCH
A coin �ip shall precede the start of the match. The team that wins the �ip has the choice of table side or �rst serve.

THE SERVE
A serve through the serving hole is used to put the ball into play at the start of the match, after a point is scored, or 

after a ball leaves the table.

SUBSEQUENT SERVES
Following the �rst serve of the match, subsequent serves shall be made by the team last scored upon.

BALL IN PLAY
Once a ball is put in play by the server, it shall remain in play until the ball is hit o� the table, a dead ball is declared, 

time out is called, or a point is scored.

DEAD BALL
A ball shall be declared dead when it has completely stopped its motion and is not within reach of any player �gure. 

If the ball is declared dead between the goalie and the 2-man rods, it shall be put back into play by placing the ball in 

the corner nearest the spot of the dead ball. If the ball is declared dead anywhere else on the table, it shall be put back

into play with a serve by the team that originally served that ball.

POINT SCORED
A ball entering the goal shall count as a point, as long as it was legally scored. 

A ball which enters the goal but returns to the playing surface and/or leaves the table still counts as a goal.

CHANGE OF POSITIONS
In any doubles event, each player may play only the two rods normally designated for his position. 

Once the ball is put into play, the players must play the same position until a point is scored.

SPINNING THE RODS
Spinning the rods is illegal. Spinning is de�ned as the rotation of any soccer �gure more than 360 degrees before or 

after striking the ball. If the ball goes in the goal, then it will not be counted as a point and will be put back into play by 

the goalie as if the ball had been declared a dead ball between the goal and the nearest two-man rod.

JARRING
Any jarring, sliding, or lifting of the table shall be illegal.

REACHING INTO THE PLAYING AREA
It is illegal for a player to reach into the playing area while the ball is in play.

FOOSBALL TABLE GAME RULES

Questions or Comments?
We are here to help!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs
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PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA
Este juego contiene piezas pequeñas. No apto 

para niños menores de 3 años. Se requiere la 

supervisión de un adulto.

ADVERTENCIA:

Características:

• Mesa de Futbolito de Pie o de Sobremesa

• Muy Resistente para Torneos de Pub

• Mesa de Juego Durable y Compacta

• Herrajes de Metal de Alta Calidad

• Mesa de Futbolito para Niños y Adultos

• Barras Tubulares de Acero Cromado con Mangos de Plástico

• Fácil de Girar para Patear y Bloquear la Pelota

• Requiere un poco de Montaje

• Diseño Lujoso y Moderno

Qué hay en la Caja:

• Mesa de Futbolito

• (2) Pelotas de Fútbol Negra/Blanca

Especi�caciones Técnicas:

• Material de Construcción: ABS (mango), MDF con PVC (patas)

• Número de Pelotas: 2

• Área de Juego: MDF de 0. 18" (.45cm)

• Panel Lateral / Extremo: 1/2" de Grosor (1.27cm)

• Jugador: Varillas de Jugador 1-2-5-3

• Dimensión de las Varillas de Acero: 1/2-pulgada (1.27cm) de Diámetro

• Dimensiones del Producto: 47.83" x 23.6" x 30.7" -pulgadas

(121 x 60 x 78 -cm) 

Advertencia de la Proposición 65 de California
ADVERTENCIA:

Este producto contiene Polvo de Madera, que a conocimiento 
del estado de California pueden causar cáncer, defectos de 
nacimiento, u otros daños reproductivos. No ingerir 
Para más información visite: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Tamaño de Competición de 
48” pulgadas (122cm)
Mesa de Futbolito 
Mesa de Futbolito para Casa y Sala de Juegos 
con 2 Pelotas MANUAL DE USUARIO

SPA

Visite nuestro
sitio web

ESCANÉAME
serenelifehome.com



Perno (12) Arandelas (12) Tornillos (8) Empuñadura (8)

Tapones (8) Porterías (2)

Arandelas (12) Casquillo de Goma (16)

Pelotitas de Fútbol (4) Llave Allen (1)

A BBordes Laterales 
Cortos (2) Área de Juego (1) Patas (4)

Bordes Laterales 
Largos (2)

Brazos de Soporte (2)
Refuerzo del Extremo 

de la Pata (2) Tornillos (12) Tornillos (8)

Varilla de 1 jugador-
blanco (1)

Varilla de 2 jugadores-
blanco (1)

Varilla de 5 jugadores-
blanco (1)

Varilla de 3 jugadores-
blanco (1)

Varilla de 1 jugador-
negro (1)

Varilla de 2 jugadores-
negro (1)

Varilla de 5 jugadores-
negro (1)

Varilla de 3 jugadores-
negro (1)

LISTA DE PIEZAS
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REGLAS DEL FUTBOLITO

Una bola se declarará muerta cuando haya detenido completamente su movimiento y no esté al alcance de ninguna 
�gura de jugador. Si la bola se declara muerta entre el portero y las barras de 2 hombres, se pondrá de nuevo en juego 
colocando la bola en la esquina más cercana al lugar de la bola muerta. Si la bola es declarada muerta en cualquier 
otro lugar de la mesa, será puesta de nuevo en juego con un saque por el equipo que sacó originalmente esa bola.

BOLA MUERTA

El balón deberá ser puesto de nuevo en juego con un saque por el equipo que sacó originalmente ese balón.

PELOTA FUERA DE LA MESA

Una vez que el jugador que efectúa el saque pone una pelota en juego, ésta permanecerá en juego hasta que la pelota 
sea golpeada fuera de la mesa, se declare bola muerta, se pida tiempo muerto, o se marque un punto.

PELOTA EN JUEGO

Después del primer saque del partido, los saques subsiguientes serán efectuados por el equipo que anotó el último 
punto.

SAQUES POSTERIORES

Se utiliza un saque a través del agujero de saque para poner la pelota en juego al comienzo del partido, después de 
anotar un punto, o después de que una pelota abandone la mesa.

EL SAQUE

Es ilegal que un jugador introduzca la mano en el área de juego mientras el balón está en juego.

METER LA MANO EN EL ÁREA DE JUEGO

Cualquier sacudida, deslizamiento, o levantamiento de la mesa será ilegal.
SACUDIDAS

Hacer girar las barras es ilegal. Se entiende por giro la rotación de cualquier �gura de fútbol más de 360 grados antes o 
después de golpear el balón. Si el balón entra en la portería, no se contará como punto y el guardameta lo pondrá de 
nuevo en juego como si el balón hubiera sido declarado bola muerta entre la portería y la barra de dos hombres más 
cercana.

GIRAR LAS BARRAS

En cualquier prueba de dobles, cada jugador sólo podrá jugar las dos barras normalmente designadas para su 
posición.
Una vez que la pelota se pone en juego, los jugadores deben jugar en la misma posición hasta que se anote un punto.

CAMBIO DE POSICIONES

Una pelota que entre en la meta contará como punto, siempre que se haya marcado legalmente. 
Una pelota que entra en la meta pero regresa a la super�cie de juego y/o sale de la mesa, sigue contando como gol.

PUNTO ANOTADO

Se lanzará una moneda al aire antes de comenzar el partido. El equipo que gane el lanzamiento de la moneda podrá 
elegir el lado de la mesa o el primer saque.

PARA COMENZAR UNA PARTIDA

Preguntas o comentarios?
¡Estamos aquí para ayudar!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs
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RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT
Le jouet contient de petites pièces,

Pas pour les enfants de moins de 3 ans.

Surveillance d'un adulte requise.

AVERTISSEMENT:

Caractéristiques :

• Baby-foot sur pied ou de table

• Résistant pour les tournois

• Table de jeu durable et compacte

• Matériel en métal de haute qualité

• Mini baby-foot pour enfants et adultes

• Barres tubulaires en acier chromé avec poignées en 

plastique

• Tourner facilement pour tirer dans le ballon et le bloquer

• Assemblage nécessaire

• Design de luxe et moderne

Inclus dans le paquet :

• Table de baby-foot

• (2) Ballons de football noir et blanc

Caractéristiques techniques :

• Matériau de construction : ABS (poignée), MDF avec PVC (pieds)

• Nombre de balles : 2

• Terrain de jeu : 0.18" MDF (.45cm)

• Paneau latéral/extrémité : 1/2" d'épaisseur (.45cm)

• Joueur : Joueurs peints 1-2-5-3

• Dimension barres d'acier: 1/2 pouce (1.27cm) de diamètre

• Dimensions du produit : 47,83" x 23,6" x 30,7" -pouces

(121 x 60 x 78 -cm) 

Advertencia de la Proposición 65 de California
AVERTISSEMENT :

Ce produit contient de la poussière de bois qui est reconnue 
par l'État de Californie comme pouvant causer des 
malformations congénitales et d'autres troubles de la 
reproduction. Ne pas ingérer. Pour plus d'informations, 
rendez-vous sur : www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Table de Baby foot
Taille 48'' de compétition
Table de baby foot pour maison et salle 
de jeu avec 2 ballesz MODE D'EMPLOIFRE

Visitez notre site
Internet

SCANNE MOI
serenelifehome.com



Boulon (12) Rondelle (12) Vis (8) Poignée (8)

Bouchon d'
extrémité (8) But (2)

Rondelle (12)
Tampon en 

caoutouchouc (16)

Ballon de foot (4) Clé Allen (1)

A BPanneau latéral 
court (2) Plateau de jeu (1) Pied (4)

Panneau latéral 
long (2)

Support de �xation (2)
Panneau de �xation 

du fond (2) Vis (12) Vis (8)

Barre à un joueur (1) Barre à deux joueurs (1) Barre à 5 joueurs (1) Barre à trois joueurs (1)

Barre à un joueur (1) Barre à deux joueurs (1) Barre à cinq joueurs (1) Barre à trois joueurs (1)

LISTE DES PIECES
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
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RÈGLES DU JEU DE BABY-FOOT

Une balle est déclarée morte lorsqu'elle a complètement arrêté son mouvement et qu'elle n'est à la portée d'aucun 
joueur. Si la balle est déclarée morte entre le gardien de but et les barres des 2 défenseurs, elle doit être remise en jeu 
en plaçant la balle dans la portée de la barre des 2 défenseurs.
Sinon, c’est le joueur le plus proche de l'endroit où se trouve la balle morte qui la récupère. Si la balle est déclarée 
morte à un autre endroit neutre de la table, la balle doit être remise en jeu par un engagement de l'équipe qui a 

BALLE MORTE

La balle doit être remise en jeu par un engagment de l'équipe qui a engagé la balle à l'origine.

BALLE HORS DE LA TABLE

Une fois que la balle est en jeu, elle doit rester en jeu jusqu'à ce que la balle soit frappée hors de la table, qu'une balle 
morte soit déclarée, qu'un temps mort soit demandé ou qu'un point soit marqué.

BALLE EN JEUA

Après le premier engagement du match, les services suivants sont e�ectués par l'équipe qui a marqué en dernier.

ENGAGEMENTS SUIVANTS

Un engagement par le trou d’engagement est utilisé pour mettre la balle en jeu au début du match, après qu'un point 
a été marqué ou après qu'une balle a quitté la table.

L’ENGAGEMENT

Il n’est pas permis aux joueurs de toucher l'aire de jeu avec la main lorsque la balle est en jeu.

TOUCHER L'AIRE DE JEU

Tout choc, secousse ou soulèvement de la table ne sont pas permis.

SECOUSSES

Faire tourner les barres plus de deux tours lors du même tir n’est pas permis. Si la balle entre dans le but, il ne sera pas 
compté comme un point et sera remis en jeu par le gardien comme si la balle avait été déclarée morte.

FAIRE TOURNER LES BARRES

Dans toute épreuve en double, chaque joueur ne peut jouer que les deux cannes de sa position à la fois. Une fois la 
balle mis en jeu, les joueurs doivent jouer la position jusqu'à ce qu'un point soit marqué.

CHANGEMENT DE POSITION

Une balle entrant dans le but comptera comme un point, à condition qu’elle ait été marquée en accord avec les règles.
Une balle qui entre dans le but mais revient sur la surface de jeu et/ou quitte la table compte comme un but.

POINT MARQUÉ

Le début du match est précédé d'un tirage au sort. L'équipe qui gagne le tirage à pile ou face a le choix entre le côté de 
la table et le premier engagement.

POUR COMMENCER UN MATCH

Questions ou commentaires?
Nous sommes ici pour aider!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs
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PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO
Il giocattolo contiene piccole parti,

Non adatto a bambini sotto i 3 anni.

È richiesta la supervisione di un adulto.

AVVERTENZA:

Caratteristiche:

• Tavolo da Calcio Balilla da Terra o da Tavolo

• Robusto per Tornei da Pub

• Tavolo da Gioco Durevole e Compatto

• Ferramenta Metallica di Alta Qualità

• Mini Tavolo da Calcio Balilla per Bambini e Adulti

• Aste Tubolari in Acciaio Cromato con Manici in Plastica

• Gira Facilmente per Calciare e Bloccare la Pallina

• È Richiesto un Po' di Montaggio

• Design Lussuoso e Moderno

Cosa c'è nella Scatola:

• Tavolo da Calcio Balilla

• (2) Palline per Calcio Balilla Bianche/Nere

Speci�che Tecniche:

• Materiale di Costruzione: ABS (Manico), MDF con PVC (Gambe)

• Numero di Palline: 2

• Campo di gioco: MDF 0,18"  (.45cm)

• Pannello Laterale/Fine: Spessore 1/2" (.45cm)

• Giocatore: Verniciatura Giocatore 1-2-5-3

• Dimensioni Aste: Diametro 1/2 pollice (.45cm)

• Dimensioni Prodotto: 47,83" x 23,6" x 30,7" – pollici

(121 x 60 x 78 -cm) 

Avvertenza Prop 65 della California
ATTENZIONE:

Questo prodotto contiene Polvere di Legno noto allo stato 
della California per causare difetti alla nascita del cancro e 
altri danni riproduttivi. Non ingerire.
Per maggiori informazioni vai su: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Tavolo da Calcio Balilla da 
Competizione da 48" (122cm)
Calcio Balilla Arcade per Casa 
& Sala Giochi con 2 Palline MANUALE UTENTE

ITA

Visita il nostro 
sito web

SCANSIONAMI
serenelifehome.com



Bullone (12) Rondella (12)  Viti (8) Impugnature (8)

Tappi �nali (8) Porte (2)

Rondelle (12) Boccole di gomma (16)

Palloni da calcio (4) Chiave a brugola (1)

A BCorte Fasce 
Laterali (2) Campo di gioco (1) Gambe (4) A B

Lunghe Fasce 
Laterali (2)

Sta�e di Supporto (2)
Sta�a per Gamba 

Finale (2) Viti (12) Viti (8)

Aste 1-giocatore 
bianche (1)

Aste 2-giocatori 
bianche (1)

Aste 5-giocatori 
bianche (1)

 Aste 3-giocatori 
bianche (1)

Aste 1- giocatore 
nere (1)

Aste 2-giocatori 
nere (1)

Aste 5-giocatori 
nere (1)

Aste 3-giocatori 
nere (1)

LISTA DELLE PARTI



ISTRUZIONI DI ASSEMBLAGGIO

PASSAGGIO 1

PASSAGGIO 2

#14

#13

#25

#26

#15

#16

Buco

#12

#9
#10

#11

Buco

#3
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ISTRUZIONI DI ASSEMBLAGGIO
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PASSAGGIO 4
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ISTRUZIONI DI ASSEMBLAGGIO

PASSAGGIO 5
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REGOLE DEL GIOCO DEL CALCIO BALILLA

Una palla deve essere dichiarata morta quando ha completamente fermato il suo movimento e non è entro la portata 
di nessuna �gura di giocatore.
Se la palla è dichiarata morta tra il portiere e le aste a 2 uomini, deve essere rimessa in gioco posizionando la palla 
nell'angolo più vicino al punto dove la palla è stata dichiarata morta. Se la palla è dichiarata morta in qualsiasi altro 
punto sul tavolo, deve essere rimessa in gioco con un servizio della squadra che originariamente ha servito quella 
palla.

PALLA MORTA

La palla dovrebbe essere rimessa in gioco con un servizio della squadra che inizialmente ha servito quella palla.

PALLA FUORI DAL TAVOLO

Una volta che la palla è messa in gioco dal servente, deve rimanere in gioco �no a che non è toccata dal tavolo, viene 
dichiarata una palla morta, viene chiamato un tempo o viene segnato un punto.

PALLA IN GIOCO

Dopo il primo servizio della partita, i servizi successivi devono essere e�ettuati dalla squadra che è stata l'ultima a 
subire un punto.

SERVIZI SUCCESSIVI

Un servizio attraverso il foro di servizio viene utilizzato per mettere in gioco la palla all'inizio della partita, dopo che un 
punto è segnato, o dopo che una palla lascia il tavolo.

IL SERVIZIO

È illegale per un giocatore raggiungere l'area di gioco mentre la palla è in gioco.

RAGGIUNGERE NELL'AREA DI GIOCO

Qualsiasi scuotimento, scivolamento o sollevamento del tavolo è illegale.

SCUOTERE

Girare le aste è illegale. Il giro è de�nito come la rotazione di una qualsiasi �gura di giocatore di calcio per più di 360 
gradi prima o dopo aver colpito la palla. Se la palla va in gol, allora non sarà conteggiata come punto e sarà rimessa in 
gioco dal portiere come se la palla fosse stata dichiarata morta tra il gol e l'asta a due uomini più vicina.

GIRARE LE ASTE

In ogni doppio evento, ogni giocatore può giocare solo le due aste normalmente designate per la sua posizione. Una 
volta che la palla è messa in gioco, i giocatori devono giocare la stessa posizione �no a che non viene segnato un 
punto.

CAMBIO DI POSIZIONI

Una palla che entra nella porta deve essere considerata come un punto, a condizione che sia stata segnata legalmente. 
Una palla che entra nel gol ma ritorna alla super�cie di gioco e/o lascia il tavolo viene comunque considerata un gol.

PUNTO SEGNATO

Il lancio di una moneta precederà l'inizio della partita. La squadra che vince il lancio ha la scelta del lato del tavolo o del 
primo servizio.

PER INIZIARE UNA PARTITA

Domande o Commenti?
Siamo qui per aiutarti!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs
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VERSCHLUCKUNGSGEFAHR
Dieses Set enthält kleine Teile. Nicht geeignet 

für Kinder unter 3 Jahren. Die Aufsicht eines 

Erwachsenen ist erforderlich.

WARNUNG:

Eigenschaften:

• Tischfußballtisch oder Tischkicker

• Hochbelastbar für Kneipenturniere

• Langlebiger und kompakter Spieltisch

• Hochwertige Metallbeschläge

• Tischfußballtisch für Kinder und Erwachsene

• Verchromte Stahlrohrstangen mit Kunststo�gri�en

• Einfaches Drehen zum Schießen und Blocken des Balls

• Erfordert einen Zusammenbau

• Luxuriöses und modernes Design

Lieferumfang:

• Futballtisch

• (2) Schwarz/weiße Bälle

Technische Daten:

• Konstruktionsmaterial: ABS (Gri�), MDF mit PVC (Beine)

• Anzahl der Bälle: 2

• Spiel�äche: 0. 18" MDF (.45cm)

• Seiten-/Endleiste: 1/2" Dicke (1.27cm)

• Spieler: 1-2-5-3 Spieler-Stangen

• Abmessung der Stahlstangen: 1/2-Zoll (1.27cm) -Durchmesser

• Produktabmessungen: 47,83" x 23,6" x 30,7" -Zoll

(121 x 60 x 78 -cm) 

Kalifornische Prop 65 Warnung
WARNUNG:

Dieses Produkt enthält Holzstaub, der im Staat Kalifornien als 
krebserregend, geburtsschädigend und fortpflanzungsgefähr-
dend bekannt ist. Nicht einnehmen.
Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter: www.65warnings.ca.gov

48" Wettkampfgröße (122cm)
Tischfussball
Tischfußballtisch für zu Hause und das 
Spielzimmer mit 2 Bällen BENUTZERHANDBUCH

GER

Besuche unsere 
Webseite

SCAN MICH
serenelifehome.com



Bolzen (12) Unterlegscheiben (12) Schrauben (8) Handgri� (8)

Dübel (8) Torpfosten (2)

Unterlegscheiben (12) Gummikappen (16)

Fußbälle (4) Inbusschlüssel (1)

A B
Kurze Seitenränder (2) Spielbereich (1) Beine (4)Lange Seitenränder (2)

Tragarme (2)
Verstärkung der 

Beinenden (2) Schrauben (12) Schrauben (8)

1-Spieler Stab-
Weiß (1)

2-Spieler Stab-
weiß (1)

5-Spieler Stab-
weiß (1)

3-Spieler Stab-
weiß (1)

1-Spieler Stange-
Schwarz (1)

2-Spieler Stange-
Schwarz (1)

5-Spieler Stange-
Schwarz (1)

3-Spieler-Stab-
Schwarz (1)

LISTE DER TEILE
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REGELN FÜR DAS TISCHFUSSBALLSPIEL

Ein Ball sollte für tot erklärt werden, wenn er seine Bewegung vollständig eingestellt hat und sich nicht mehr in der 
Reichweite einer Spieler�gur be�ndet.
Wird der Ball zwischen dem Torwart und den 2-Mann-Stangen für tot erklärt, muss er wieder ins Spiel gebracht 
werden, indem der Ball in die Ecke gelegt wird, die der Stelle am nächsten liegt, an der der Ball für tot erklärt wurde. 
Wird der Ball an einer anderen Stelle des Tisches für tot erklärt, muss er durch einen Aufschlag der Mannschaft, die den 
Ball ursprünglich aufgeschlagen hat, wieder ins Spiel gebracht werden.

TOTER BALL

Der Ball sollte mit einem Aufschlag der Mannschaft, die ihn ursprünglich aufgeschlagen hat, wieder ins Spiel gebracht 
werden.

BALL VOM TISCH

Sobald der Ball vom Aufschläger ins Spiel gebracht wurde, muss er im Spiel bleiben, bis er vom Tisch berührt wird, ein 
toter Ball erklärt wird, eine Zeit aufgerufen wird oder ein Punkt erzielt wird.

BALL IM SPIEL

Nach dem ersten Aufschlag des Spiels müssen die folgenden Aufschläge von der Mannschaft ausgeführt werden, die 
als letzte einen Punkt abgegeben hat.

NACHFOLGENDE AUFSCHLÄGE

Ein Aufschlag durch das Aufschlagloch wird verwendet, um den Ball zu Beginn des Spiels, nach einem erzielten Punkt 
oder nachdem ein Ball den Tisch verlassen hat, ins Spiel zu bringen.

DER AUFSCHLAG

Ein Spieler darf nicht in den Spielbereich greifen, während der Ball im Spiel ist.

EINGREIFEN IN DEN SPIELBEREICH

Jedes Schütteln, Rutschen oder Anheben des Tisches ist verboten.

SCHÜTTELN

Das Drehen der Stangen ist verboten. Drehen ist de�niert als die Drehung einer Figur des Fußballspielers um mehr als 
360 Grad vor oder nach dem Schlag des Balles. Wenn der Ball ins Tor geht, wird er nicht als Punkt gewertet und vom 
Torwart wieder ins Spiel gebracht, als ob der Ball zwischen dem Tor und der nächsten Zwei-Mann-Stange für tot erklärt 
worden wäre.

DREHEN DER STANGEN

In jeder Doppelveranstaltung darf jeder Spieler nur die beiden Stangen spielen, die normalerweise für seine Position 
vorgesehen sind. Sobald der Ball im Spiel ist, müssen die Spieler die gleiche Position spielen, bis ein Punkt erzielt wird.

POSITIONSWECHSEL

Ein Ball, der ins Tor geht, wird als Punkt gewertet, vorausgesetzt, er wurde legal gespielt. Ein Ball, der ins Tor geht, aber 
wieder auf die Spiel�äche zurückkehrt und/oder den Tisch verlässt, gilt weiterhin als Tor.

PUNKTMARKIERUNG

Vor Beginn des Spiels wird eine Münze geworfen. Die Mannschaft, die den Wurf gewinnt, hat die Wahl zwischen 
Tischseite und erstem Aufschlag.

SPIELBEGINN

Fragen oder Kommentare?
Wir sind für Sie da!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs
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NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO UDUSZENIA
Ten zestaw zawiera małe części. Nie nadaje 

się dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat. Wymagany 

jest nadzór osoby dorosłej.

OSTRZEŻENIE:

Funkcje:

• Stół do piłkarzyków lub stół do futbolu stołowego

• Wytrzymały na turnieje w pubach

• Trwały i kompaktowy stół do gry

• Wysokiej jakości metalowe okucia

• Stół do piłkarzyków dla dzieci i dorosłych

• Chromowane stalowe pręty rurowe z plastikowymi 

uchwytami

• Łatwy do obracania w celu kopania i blokowania piłki

• Wymaga pewnego montażu

• Luksusowy i nowoczesny design

Zawartość opakowania:

• Stół do piłkarzyków

• (2) Biało-czarne piłki do gry

Dane techniczne:

• Materiał wykonania: ABS (uchwyt), MDF z PVC (nogi)

• Liczba piłek: 2

• Obszar gry: 0,18" MDF (.45cm)

• Panel boczny/końcowy: 1/2" Grubość (1.27cm)

• Gracz: 1-2-5-3 pręty dla graczy

• Wymiar stalowych prętów: średnica 1/2 cala (1.27cm)

• Wymiary produktu: 47,83" x 23,6" x 30,7" cali

(121 x 60 x 78 -cm)

Ostrzeżenie California Proposition 65
OSTRZEŻENIE:

Ten produkt zawiera pył drzewny, o którym stan Kalifornia wie, że 
powoduje raka, wady wrodzone lub inne szkody reprodukcyjne. Nie 
połykaj.
Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, odwiedź stronę: www.P65warnings.-

Rozmiar turniejowy 48 cali (122cm)
Stół do piłkarzyków
Stół do piłkarzyków do domu i pokoju 
zabaw z 2 piłkami INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

POL

Odwiedz nasza 
strone internetowa

ZESKANUJ MNIE
serenelifehome.com



Bolt (12) Podkładki (12) Śruby (8) Uchwyt (8)

Zatyczki (8) Słupki bramki (2)

Podkładki (12) Gumowe zaślepki (16)

Piłki do piłki nożnej (4) Klucz imbusowy (1)

A BKrótkie krawędzie 
boczne (2) Obszar gry (1) Nogi (4)

Długie krawędzie 
boczne (2)

Ramiona 
wspierające (2)

Wzmocnienie na 
końcach nóg (2) Śruby (12) Śruby (8)

1 gracz rod-white (1)
2-osobowa biało-

czarna (1)
5-osobowa biało-

czarna (1)
3-osobowa biało-

czarna (1)

Czarny pręt dla 
1 gracza (1)

2-osobowy pręt-
czarny (1)

Czarny dla 5 
graczy (1)

3-osobowy 
czarny (1)

LISTA CZĘŚCI
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ZASADY GRY W PIŁKARZYKI

Piłka zostaje uznana za martwą, gdy całkowicie przestanie się poruszać i znajdzie się poza zasięgiem któregokolwiek z 
zawodników. Jeśli piłka zostanie uznana za martwą pomiędzy bramkarzem a dwuosobowym rodsem, zostanie ona 
przywrócona do gry poprzez umieszczenie piłki w rogu najbliżej miejsca, w którym została uznana za martwą. Jeśli 
piłka zostanie uznana za martwą gdziekolwiek indziej na stole, zostanie ona wprowadzona do gry serwem przez 
drużynę, która pierwotnie ją wystrzeliła.

MARTWA PIŁKA

Piłka musi zostać ponownie wprowadzona do gry kopnięciem przez drużynę, która pierwotnie ją kopnęła.

PIŁKA POZA STOŁEM

Gdy piłka zostanie wprowadzona do gry przez serwującego, pozostaje w grze do momentu strącenia piłki ze stołu, 
ogłoszenia martwej piłki, ogłoszenia przerwy lub zdobycia punktu.

PIŁKA W GRZE

Po pierwszym podaniu w meczu, kolejne podania będą wykonywane przez drużynę, która zdobyła ostatni punkt.

SERWISY TYLNE

Serw przez dołek serwisowy jest używany do wprowadzenia piłki do gry na początku meczu, po zdobyciu punktu lub 
po opuszczeniu stołu przez piłkę.

PROWADZENIE

Sięganie przez gracza do obszaru gry, gdy piłka jest w grze, jest niedozwolone.

SIĘGANIE DO OBSZARU GRY

Jakiekolwiek potrząsanie, przesuwanie lub podnoszenie stołu będzie nielegalne.

INNE

Kręcenie drążkami jest nielegalne. Obrót to obrót dowolnej �gury piłkarskiej o więcej niż 360 stopni przed lub po 
uderzeniu piłki. Jeśli piłka wpadnie do bramki, nie jest liczona jako punkt, a bramkarz wprowadza ją z powrotem do 
gry, tak jakby piłka została uznana za martwą między bramką a najbliższym słupkiem dwuosobowym.

OBRACANIE DRĄŻKÓW

W zawodach deblowych każdy gracz może zagrać tylko dwoma kijami normalnie przypisanymi do jego pozycji.
Po wprowadzeniu piłki do gry, gracze muszą grać na tej samej pozycji do momentu zdobycia punktu.

ZMIANA STANOWISK

Piłka, która wpadnie do bramki, liczy się jako punkt, pod warunkiem, że została legalnie zdobyta. 
Piłka, która wpadnie do bramki, ale wróci na powierzchnię gry i/lub opuści stół, nadal liczy się jako bramka.

PUNKT ODNOTOWANY

Przed rozpoczęciem meczu zostanie rzucona moneta. Drużyna, która wygra rzut monetą, wybiera stronę stołu lub 
pierwszy serw.

ABY ROZPOCZĄĆ GRĘ

Pytania lub uwagi?
Jesteśmy tutaj, aby pomóc!
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs
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BOĞULMA TEHLİKESİ
Bu set küçük parçalar içerir. Üç yaşından küçük 

çocuklar için uygun değildir. Yetişkin gözetimi 

gereklidir.

UYARI:

Özellikler:

• Masa Üstü veya Ayakta Langırt Masası

• Pub Turnuvaları için Ağır Hizmet

• Dayanıklı ve Kompakt Oyun Masası

• Yüksek Kaliteli Metal Donanım

• Çocuklar ve Yetişkinler için Langırt Masası

• Plastik Saplı Boru Şeklinde Krom Kaplı Çelik Çubuklar

• Topa Vurmak ve Bloklamak için Kolay Döndürülebilir

• Az Montaj Gerektirir

• Lüks ve Modern Tasarım

Kutunun içinde ne var:

• Futbol Masası

• (2) Siyah/Beyaz Futbol Topu

Teknik Özellikler:

• Yapı Malzemesi: ABS (tutamak), PVC'li MDF (ayaklar)

• Top Sayısı: 2

• Oyun Alanı: 0. 5 MDF (.45cm)

• Yan / Uç Panel: 1,2 sm Kalınlık. (1.27cm)

• Oyuncu: 1-2-5-3 Oyuncu Çubukları

• Çelik Çubukların Boyutları: 1,2 sm Çap (1.27cm)

• Ürün Ölçüleri: 120 sm x 60 sm x 77 sm

(121 x 60 x 78 -cm)

Kaliforniya Prop 65 Uyarısı
DİKKAT:

Bu ürün, Kaliforniya Eyaleti tarafından kansere, doğum 
kusurlarına ve diğer üreme zararlarına neden olduğu bilinen 
kurşun ve kadmiyum içerir. Yutmayın. 
Daha fazla bilgi için bkz: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

122 sm Müsabaka Boyu  (48”)
Langırt Masası
Ev ve Oyun Odası 2 Toplu Langırt Masası KULLANICI KILAVUZU

TUR

Web Sitemizi 
Ziyaret Edin

BENİ TARA
serenelifehome.com



Cıvata (12) Yıkayıcılar (12) Vidalar (8) Kulp (8)

Tapalar (8) Goller (2)

Yıkayıcılar (12) Kauçuk burç (16)

Futbol topları (4) Alyan anahtarı (1)

A B
Kısa Yan Kenarlar (2) Oyun Alanı (1) Ayaklar (4)Uzun Yan Kenarlar (2)

Destek Kolları (2) Bacak Ucu Takviyesi (2) Vidalar (12) Vidalar (8)

1 oyunculu çubuk-
beyaz (1)

2 oyunculu çubuk-
beyaz (1)

5 oyunculu çubuk-
beyaz (1)

3 oyunculu çubuk-
beyaz (1)

1 oyuncu çubuk-
siyah (1)

2 oyunculu çubuk-
siyah (1)

5 oyunculu çubuk-
siyah (1)

3 oyunculu çubuk-
siyah (1)

PARÇA LİSTESİ
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LANGIRT MASASI OYUN KURALLARI

Bir topun hareketi tamamen durduğunda ve herhangi bir oyuncu �gürünün ulaşamayacağı bir yerde olduğunda ölü 
ilan edilir. Eğer top kaleci ile 2 kişilik çubuklar arasında ölü ilan edilirse, top ölü topun bulunduğu yere en yakın köşeye 
yerleştirilerek tekrar oyuna sokulur. Eğer top masanın başka bir yerinde ölü ilan edilirse, topu ilk atan takım tarafından 
servis atılarak tekrar oyuna sokulur.

ÖLÜ TOP

Top, o topa ilk servis atan takım tarafından bir servisle tekrar oyuna sokulacaktır.

TOP MASANIN DIŞINDA

Bir top servis atan tarafından oyuna sokulduktan sonra, top masadan düşene, ölü top ilan edilene, mola verilene veya 
sayı alınana kadar oyunda kalır.

TOP OYUNDA

Maçın ilk servisinden sonra, sonraki servisler son sayıyı atan takım tarafından yapılacaktır.

SONRAKI SERVISLER

Servis deliğinden atılan bir servis, maçın başında, sayı alındıktan sonra veya top masadan ayrıldıktan sonra topu oyuna 
sokmak için kullanılır.

SERVİS

Top oyundayken bir oyuncunun oyun alanına uzanması kural dışıdır.

OYUN ALANINA UZANMAK

Masanın herhangi bir şekilde sarsılması, kayması veya kaldırılması kural dışı olacaktır.

SARSINTI

Çubukları döndürmek kural dışıdır. Döndürme, herhangi bir futbol �gürünün topa vurmadan önce veya sonra 360 
dereceden fazla döndürülmesi olarak tanımlanır. Eğer top kaleye girerse, sayı olarak sayılmaz ve kaleci topu kale ile en 
yakın iki kişilik bar arasında ölü top ilan edilmiş gibi tekrar oyuna sokar.

ÇUBUKLARI DÖNDÜRMEK

Herhangi bir çiftler etkinliğinde, her oyuncu sadece normalde kendi pozisyonu için belirlenmiş olan iki çubuğu oynaya-
bilir.
Top oyuna sokulduktan sonra, oyuncular bir sayı elde edene kadar aynı pozisyonda oynamak zorundadır.

POZİSYON DEĞİŞİKLİĞİ

Kaleye giren bir top, yasal olarak gol olması şartıyla sayı olarak sayılacaktır. 
Kaleye giren ancak oyun yüzeyine geri dönen ve/veya masayı terk eden bir top yine de gol olarak sayılır.

PUAN SKORU

Oyun başlamadan önce yazı tura atılacaktır. Yazı turayı kazanan takım masanın yanını veya ilk servisi seçebilir.

MAÇ BAŞLATMA

Sorulariniz veya yorumlariniz var mi?
Yardim etmek için buradayiz! 
Phone: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs
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    Waarschuwing
Verstikkingsgevaar
Bevat kleine onderdelen, niet 
geschikt voor kinderen onder 
de 3 jaar.

Kenmerken:

• Staande of tafelmodel tafelvoetbaltafel

• Robuust ontwerp geschikt voor café-toernooien

• Duurzame en compacte speeltafel

• Hoogwaardige metalen onderdelen

• Mini tafelvoetbaltafel voor kinderen en volwassenen

• Verchroomde stalen stangen met kunststof handgrepen

• Gemakkelijk draaien om de bal te schieten en te blokkeren

• Enige montage vereist

• Luxe en modern design

Wat zit er in de doos:

• Tafelvoetbaltafel

• (2) Zwart/witte voetbalballen

Technische speci�caties:

• Constructiemateriaal: ABS (handgrepen), MDF met PVC (poten)

• Aantal ballen: 2

• Speelveld: 0,18" (.45cm) MDF

• Zij-/eindpanelen: 1/2'' (1.27cm) dikte

• Spelersopstelling: 1-2-5-3

• Stalen stangen: 1/2-inch (1.27cm) Diameter

• Afmetingen:  47.83'' x 23.6'' x 30.7'' -inches

(121 x 60 x 78 -cm) 

48'' (122cm) Competitieformaat 
Tafelvoetbaltafel
Arcade tafelvoetbal voor thuis & speelkamer 
met twee ballen GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

DUT

California Prop 65 Waarschuwing
Waarschuwing:

Dit product bevat houtstof, een stof die in de staat Californië 
bekend staat als kankerverwekkend en schadelijk voor de 
voortplanting. Vermijd inademing.
Voor meer informatie: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Bezoek onze 
website

SCAN MIJ
serenelifehome.com



Bout (12) Ring (12) Schroeven (8) Handgreep (8)

Eindkappen (8) Doel (2)

Ring (12) Rubberen bussen (16)

Voetballen (4) Inbussleutel (1)

A B
Korte zijpanelen (2) Speelveld (1) Poot (4)Lange zijpanelen (2)

Steunbalken (2) Eindsteun poot (2) Schroeven (12) Schroeven (8)

Stang met één speler - 
wit (1)

Stang met twee spelers - 
wit (1)

Stang met vijf spelers - 
wit (1)

Stang met drie spelers - 
wit (1)

Stang met één speler - 
zwart (1)

Stang met twee spelers - 
zwart (1)

Stang met vijf spelers - 
zwart (1)

Stang met drie spelers - 
zwart (1)

ONDERDELENLIJST



MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

Stap 1

Stap 2
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BAL VAN DE TAFEL
De bal wordt opnieuw in het spel gebracht door de serve van het team dat de bal oorspronkelijk heeft geserveerd.

OM EEN WEDSTRIJD TE STARTEN
Een muntworp bepaalt wie mag kiezen tussen balbezit of de eerste service.

DE SERVICE
Een service via de serveeropening wordt gebruikt om het spel te starten, na een gescoord punt of wanneer de bal het 

speelveld verlaat.

VOLGENDE SERVICES
Na de eerste service wordt de service uitgevoerd door het team dat het laatste punt heeft gescoord.

BAL IN HET SPEL
Zodra de bal door de server in het spel is gebracht, blijft deze in het spel totdat deze van de tafel valt, een dode bal 

wordt verklaard, een time-out wordt aangevraagd of er een punt wordt gescoord.

DODE BAL
Een bal wordt als dood beschouwd wanneer deze volledig tot stilstand komt en buiten het bereik van een speler ligt.

Als de bal als dood wordt verklaard tussen de keeper en de stangen met twee spelers, wordt deze opnieuw in het spel 

gebracht door de bal in de hoek dicht bij de plaats van de dode bal te plaatsen.

Als de bal ergens anders op de tafel als dood wordt verklaard, wordt deze opnieuw in het spel gebracht door het team 

dat de bal oorspronkelijk heeft geserveerd.

GESCOORD PUNT
Een bal die het doel binnenkomt, telt als een punt, zolang dit op een geldige manier is gebeurd.

Een bal die in het doel belandt, maar terugkaatst op het speelveld of de tafel verlaat, telt nog steeds als een doelpunt.

WISSELEN VAN POSITIES
In een dubbelspel mag elke speler alleen spelen op de twee stangen die voor zijn positie bedoeld zijn.

Zodra de bal in het spel is gebracht, moeten spelers op dezelfde positie blijven totdat er een punt is gescoord.

DRAAIEN VAN DE STANGEN
Het draaien van de stangen is niet toegestaan.

Draaien wordt gede�nieerd als een rotatie van een voetbalstang van meer dan 360 graden vóór of na het raken van de 

bal. Als de bal toch in het doel gaat door een illegale draai, wordt dit niet als een punt geteld en wordt de bal opnieuw 

in het spel gebracht door de keeper, alsof het een dode bal was.

SCHOKKEN VAN DE TAFEL
Schokken, trillen of optillen van de tafel is niet toegestaan.

REIKEN IN HET SPEELVELD
Het is een overtreding voor een speler om tijdens het spel met de hand in het speelveld te reiken.

REGELS VOOR TAFELVOETBAL

Vragen of opmerkingen?
We staan voor je klaar!
Telefoon: 1.718.535.1800
Serenelifehome.com/ContactUs


